

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

**FA No. 200 of 2017**

Santosh Kumar Yadav S/o Late Shri Shivalal Yadav, Aged About 55 Years R/o  
Ward No.13, Civil Lines, Rajnandgaon, District Rajnandgaon, Chhattisgarh

.....(Defendant)/Appellant

**Versus**

Premlal Jhangde S/o Bishat Lal Jhangde, R/o Ward No.43, Lakholi,  
Rajnandgaon, District Rajnandgaon, Chhattisgarh

.....(Plaintiff)/Respondent

07/09/2017	<p>Mr. B.D. Guru, Advocate for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. T.K. Jha, Advocate for the Respondent.</p> <p>I.A. No. 1 of 2017, Application for grant of interim relief is dismissed as not pressed.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 2 of 2017, Application under Order 41 Rule 5 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.</p> <p>On due consideration, I.A. No. 2 of 2017 is allowed. On appellant's depositing 75% of the decretal amount within a period of three months from today, execution of remainder shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing.</p> <p>List this case for final hearing in due course.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>(Pritinker Diwaker)</b> Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>(Ram Prasanna Sharma)</b> Judge</p>

Santosh