



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 200 of 2017

Santosh Kumar Yadav **versus** Premlal Jhangde

17.06.2025	<p>Mr. Anurup Panda, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Uttam Chand on behalf of Mr. T.K. Jha, counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>On due consideration I.A. No. 11 application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee is allowed. The delay is condoned.</p> <p>The Registry to proceed further and list the case on 12th August, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE</p>
Deshmukh	