



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 200 of 2017

Santosh Kumar Yadav **versus** Premlal Jhangde

Order Sheet

12/08/2025	<p>Mr. Dinesh Yadav, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Uttam Chandra, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. T.K. Jha, Advocate for respondents.</p> <p>Heard on IA No. 08/2025, 07/2025 and 09/2025 which are applications under Section 5 of Limitation Act for condonation of delay in filing the application under Order 22 Rule 4 & Rule 9 read with Section 151 CPC.</p> <p>Counsel for the appellant would submit that during pendency of the appeal, Respondent died leaving behind legal representative of respondent namely Rukhmani Jhangde, Ghanshyam Jhangde and Lokesh Jhangde therefore, he has filed application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC for bringing legal representative of respondent on record.</p> <p>On due consideration, the same are allowed and delay in filing the application under Order 22 Rule 4 & Rule 9 read with Section 151 CPC is hereby condoned.</p> <p>Let necessary amendment be incorporated in the memo of appeal by the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Uttam Chandra, accepts notice on behalf of the</p>

<p>santosh</p>	<p>LRs of respondents, therefore, no notice is required to send to the respondents.</p> <p>List this case for final disposal in motion hearing list on 22nd September, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p>
----------------	---