

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 200 of 2017**Santosh Kumar Yadav **versus** Premlal Jhangde**Order Sheet**

22/09/2025	<p>Mr. Dinesh Yadav, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Aditya Bhardwaj, Counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Tapan Kumar Chandra, Counsel for the Respondents.</p> <p>Counsel for the appellant submits that he may be granted a week's time to remove the default(s), as pointed out by the Registry.</p> <p>List this case after a week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p> <p>alfiza</p>