

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 200 of 2017**Santosh Kumar Yadav **versus** Premlal Jhangde**Order Sheet**

08/05/2026	<p>Shri Aditya Bhardwaj, Advocate for the appellant. Shri Parth Kumar Jha, Advocate for the respondent. I.A. No.12 for extension of time is allowed. Let the order dated 22.9.2025 be complied with within a period of 10 working days, failing which this appeal shall stand dismissed without reference to the Bench.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>
Gopal	